PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVGENY LEIB	10/19/2004
JOSHUA GLAZER	10/10/2004
LEONID LIANSKY	10/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTEKO, LTD.
Street Address:	3 HATIDHAR STREET
Internal Address:	BERT HAMILLENUM, 10TH FLOOR
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12649901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)708-6786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257225171

Email: jow@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: GTEKO, LTD.

Address Line 1: 3 HATIDHAR STREET

Address Line 2: BERT HAMILLENUM, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RA'ANANA, ISRAEL 43654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INVENTOR TO GTEKO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P White/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-649901 Assignment Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0444

506309465

Assignment

Whereas, We, Evgeny LEIB of Rand Leonid LIANSKY of Richmond Hillinvented certain improvements in A SYS CONFIGURING NETWORK MANAGE Letters Patent of the United States of An AO. A2 2004	ll, Ontario, Canada, ho STEM AND UNIFIE! EABLE DEVICES at	creinafter called assignors, have D SETTING INTERFACE FO	ve OR
Whereas, GTEKO, LTD., 3 Hatic 43654 Israel (assignee), desires to acquire and invention, and to any United States p	re our entire right, title	e, and interest in the application	
Now therefore, for valuable cons	ideration, receipt whe	reof is hereby acknowledged,	
We, the above named assignors, assignee, its successors and assigns, our invention disclosed therein for the Unite including rights of priority under the Interest we request the Director of the U.S. Pater granted upon the invention set forth in the and we hereby agree that the assignee move will execute without further consider connection with the United States and for assignee.	entire right, title and in the states of America as ternational Convention at and Trademark Office application to the as ay apply for foreign Lation all papers deeme	interest in the application and ind all countries foreign thereto of Paris (1883) as amended, a ce to issue any Letters Patent ssignce, its successors and assistenters Patent on the inventioned necessary by the assignce in	o, and igns; and n
We hereby authorize and request			
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington			
(Application number) the app		nfirmation number	.) 334ban
known.	pheation number and	ming date or said application	WHEH
Date: A Refucionis	10.19.	2.004	
Date:	10.19	2004	
s/Evgeny LEIB			
Date: beech	6 L 4)	'av	
s/loshua GLAZER			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 054095 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 10/19/2020